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Bureau of Special Education FY’10 Memo #21  
       
Date:  January 25, 2010 
 
To:  Superintendents 

 Special Education Directors 
 
From:   Office of the Commissioner 
 
           Division of Instruction 
  Bureau of Special Education 
                
RE:      New Hampshire Special Education Information System (NHSEIS) Weekly Forum 
 
The New Hampshire Department of Education (NHDOE), Bureau of Special Education will 
continue to hold weekly forums via conference call on the New Hampshire Special Education 
Information System (NHSEIS). The forums will be held on varying dates and times to 
accommodate districts; these forums will inform districts of changes, updates, and posted 
documents to the NHSEIS system.  
  
Through the forums, districts will be able to communicate with the NHDOE and other districts on 
approaches and resolutions.   The forums and the posted forum minutes will provide an effective 
avenue of communication; additionally, some of the outcomes will be reflected in information 
added to the “NHSEIS Training Manual for Data Input.”   
 
The NHDOE encourages District participation in the weekly forums.  Please note the new 
Conference number and Conference ID number. 
 
    Conference line number:  1-800-240-3895 
    Conference ID:   600113 
 
Forum Dates: 
Thursday, February 4, 2010 ~ 3:00pm-4:00pm 
Monday, February 8, 2010 ~ 9:00am-10:00am  
Tuesday, February 16, 2010 ~ 10:00am-11:00am   
Wednesday, February 24, 2010 ~ 11:00am-12:00pm   
Wednesday, March 3, 2010 ~ 1:00pm-2:00pm 
Friday, March 12, 2010 ~ 2:00pm-3:00pm 
Tuesday, March 16, 2010 ~ 3:00pm-4:00pm 
Wednesday, March 24, 2010 ~ 9:00am-10:00am 
Wednesday, March 31, 2010 ~ 10:00am-11:00am  
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Forum Dates (Cont’d): 
 
Friday, April 9, 2010 ~ 1:00pm-2:00pm 
Monday, April 12, 2010 ~ 2:00pm-3:00pm 
Tuesday, April 20, 2010 ~ 3:00pm-4:00pm 
Wednesday, April 28, 2010 ~ 10:00am-11:00am  
 
For additional information, please contact Terry Hersh: 271-3775 / Terry.Hersh@ed.state.nh.us. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


